1 PS8354C          05/31/06
Description
Pericom Semiconductor’s PI74ALVTC16245 is a 16-bit bidirectional
transceiver designed for asynchronous two-way communication
between data buses. The direction  control input pin (xDIR)
determines the direction of data flow through the bidirectional
transceiver. The Direction and Output Enable controls are designed
to operate this device as either two independent 8-bit transceivers

   •  Adding an X suffix = Tape/Reel
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation • 1-800-435-2336 • www.pericom.com
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Package Type
PI74ALVTC16245A A 48-pin  240-mil wide TSSOP
PI74ALVTC16245AE A Pb-free & Green, 48-pin  240-mil wide TSSOP
PI74ALVTC16245V V 48-pin  300-mil wide SSOP
PI74ALVTC16245VE V Pb-free & Green, 48-pin  300-mil wide SSOP
PI74ALVTC16245K K 48-pin 173-mil wide TVSOP
PI74ALVTC16245KE K Pb-free & Green, 48-pin 173-mil wide TVSOP
.236
.244
.488
.496
.002
.006
SEATING PLANE
.007
.010
 .0197
BSC
.004
.008
.319
1
48
12.4
12.6
6.0
6.2
0.50 0.17
0.27
8.1
0.05
0.15
0.09
0.20
X.XX
X.XX
DENOTES DIMENSIONS
IN MILLIMETERS
.018
.030
0.45
0.75
 .047
1.20   Max
BSC
06-0156
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Pericom:
  PI74ALVTC16245AE  PI74ALVTC16245VE  PI74ALVTC16245VEX  PI74ALVTC16245AEX  PI74ALVTC16245KE
PI74ALVTC16245KEX